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How It Works

Capture relevant insights for any challenge or SURVEY
opportunity. Engage seamlessly with shoppers
at every stage of the consumer journey by

leveraging the Caddle suite of tools. I

Caddle rewards panel members for actions RECEIFT REVIEW
ranging from video, survey, receipt capture,
reviews, and more.

/

RE-ENGAGE
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Largest Canadian Panel In Market

Panel Details

L t dail ti
argest dally active Canadian

Every type of
representative

panel in Canada:
10,000+ DAUs and shopper

samples
100,000+ MAUs

& * tag

Holistic Engaged users Dynamic,
understanding rewarded for on-demand
across path to actions reporting
purchase dashboard
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Instacart is accessible in all 10
Canadian provinces

Instacart is an American company that operates a retail
delivery and pick-up service in the United States and Canada.

The service allows customers to order groceries from
participating retailers with the shopping being done by a
personal shopper, and delivered direct to their doorstep. F()I'bes
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Methodology

A representative survey of Canadians was conducted in

July 2021. Over 7900 Canadians participated in this
survey.

Margin of Error: +/- 1.2%, 19 times out of 20. Any
discrepancies in or between totals are due to rounding.

Caddle® Inc. Confidential




Global Instacart Users

$1.5B $10M

in revenue in 2020, with During the pandemic,
$35B worth of retail sales Instacart hit its first

profitable month ($10M)

9.6M $39B

active users and over In March 2021, Instacart

SOO,QOO shoppers who was valued at $39B
pick up the items

Caddle® Inc. Confidential https://www.businessofapps.com/data/instacart-statistics/
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\/ Instacart’s
Net Promoter Score (NPS)

02

Net Promoter Score (NPS) is a trusted research
methodology that provides an index to measure the
willingness of consumers to recommend a company’s
products and/or services to others based on their
experience.

NPS = % 9-10 ratings minus % 0-6 ratings

@ CADDLE
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NPS: eCommerce Grocery Retailers

For such a new/young
company to come into the
market with such a strong
NPS is a good sign about
their longevity in the
marketplace. .\

Source: Caddle Inc. Q2 2021 Grocery eCommerce Customer Experience Tracker

Amazon
Saveonfoods.com
PCExpress.ca
Costco.ca
Voila.ca

Walmart.ca

Metro.ca

IGA.net
GroceryGateway.com
Safeway.ca

Londondrugs.com

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
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Top Factors Considered
by Canadians

e The preference for going to the store and
doing their own shopping as well as the
cost for Instacart are the top reasons for
not using the delivery app

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290

Reasons for Not
Using Instacart

| prefer going to the store myself 46.5%

I think it's too expensive _ 35.6%
I don't like having someone shop for me - 28.5%
ljusthaven't gotten around toiit - 12.6%
I'm not able to use coupons - 12.0%

Idon't think the sales / promotions are easy 6.0%
to navigate e

They don't have the grocery store(s) | shop l 5.7%
at . (+]

I had a bad experience in the past I 2.5%
I find the Instacart app too difficult to use I 1.6%

Idon't think it's hygienic 1.4%

ove [ 10
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50% of users use Instacart at least once a week, mainly
for its convenience and fast service

Frequency of Instacart Use

Multiple times per week

Once a week

Every two weeks

Every three weeks 5.1%
12.2%

Every month

Every few months 12.1%

Rarely 6.3%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290

14.2%

Reasons for Using Instacart

It's convenient

Fast service

- 0.8%
User friendly app ‘. 7.3%
Helps save time ‘. 6.6%
. 5.7%
. 4.7%

I 1.0%

Safer option during Covid

Don't have to leave your house

Offers available on app

Order for family members  0.1%

Did not respond

39.9%



Who is the

Instacart Users
User? 60% Males | 40% Females
Users are more likely Greatest Generation .
to be younger (1900-1945) 0.0%
(Millennials and Gen Baby Boomers
Walmart or
traditional grocery Gen X _ 26,79,
store shoppers (1965-1980)
Millennials
(1982-1996) 38.4%
GenZ
(1997-2005) 16.1%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



Who Has Yet
to Discover
Instacart?

Non-Users aware of
the app are more
likely to be slightly

older (Millennials
and Gen X) and shop
at grocery stores
(traditional and
discount)

Those unaware of
the Instacart are
more likely to be
older (Boomers) and
shop at grocery
stores (traditional
and discount).

Non-Users

46% Males | 54% Females

Unaware
55% Males | 45% Females

Greatest Generation
(1900-1945) 3.4%

4.3%

Baby Boomers

39.0%

Gen X
(1965-1980)

31.6%

28.8%

Millennials
(1982-1996)

32.9%

21.0%

GenZ
(1997-2005) - 7-2%

6.9%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290




Where Do You Primarily Instacart Users Non-Users

Shop for Groceries?

Traditional Grocery Store 4 1 % 64%

Discount Grocery Store 20% 3 6%

23% 27%

45% 26%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n
=5,290
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So Can Instacart Convert

the Non-Users?

e Most non-users are unlikely to use
Instacart in the next 6 months

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290

Likelihood to Use Instacart
in the Next 6 Months

Definitely will 2.3%

38.4%

Probably will

May or may not

Probably will not

Definitely will
not

‘f CADDLE



Instacart
Retail Stars




/ New Stores Shopped at on
Instacart

Indigo
Costco

Bed Bath & Beyond

Mastermind Toys

@ CADDLE



Where are Instacart users shopping?

So,

Where Do Instacart e
Users Shop for Lostco - e 0%
Groceries? o
XN
Indigo 30.1%
17.89
I, 5.7
Walmart
12.4%
I (¢ 2
Bed Bath & Beyond 18.0%
12.3%
Shop Through
| I 0 monop
Real Canadian Superstore 15.7% Shop for Groceries
6.5% NOT Through Instacart
Shop from Most Often
I > et
Loblaws / Zehrs 13.4%
4.2%
I o 5%
Bulk Barm 17.2%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



Instacart users are likely to have other grocery
related subscriptions / memberships

Instacart Users Non-Users

Amazon Prime 55.7% Costco 49.4%

47.0%
Amazon Prime 36.1%
Loblaw / PC Insider
.
I 0%

Other 0.7%

| do not use any
o subscriptions / 31.2%
| do not use any subscriptions / l 6.4% me mberships

Costco

Instacart Express

12.5%

Loblaw / PC Insider

Walmart 2.9%

Other 2.5%

Walmart

me mberships

While Amazon Prime and Costco memberships were the most common among both users and
non-users, Amazon Prime was more common among Instacart users

Caddle® Inc. Confidential ‘_‘ CADDLE
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



~70% of Instacart users pay for a subscription

Of those that don't subscribe right now, ~21% are likely to subscribe

Are you a member?

Yes - | pay annually 43.4%

Yes - | pay monthly 26.3%

30.4%

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290

How likely are you to become a
member in the next 6 months?

Definitely wil . 4.2%

May or may not

27.4%

Probably will not 27.6%

Definitely will not 23.7%

'Z CADDLE



Instacart member loyalty almost as sticky

Instacart member loyalty comparable to other membership programs as 88% of Instacart users
currently paying a membership fee are likely to renew when the time comes, compared to 91% of
Costco members and 84% or Prime members

How likely are you to renew your membership?

2.7% 0.3%

0.8% 1.0%

2.4% 2.0%

Amazon Prime
Members
n = 3,859

Costco
Members
n=1,282

Instacart
Members
n=2312

@ Verylikely
) Somewhat likely
Unsure
Somewhat unlikely

Caddle® Inc. Confidential @ Very unlikely ‘_ . CADDLE
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



How are
Canadians
Spending
on
Instacart?

Costco order

Driver Tip

100% of the t

Subtotal $177.12
Delivery $8.99

Service fee @ $8.86
Bottle deposits, taxes and fees $96.00

Total $299.83

By placing your order, you agree to be bound by the Instacart

and Your card will be temporarily authorized for
$330. Your statement will reflect the final order total after order
completion.

A bag fee may be added to your final total if required by law or the retailer.
The fee will be visible on your receipt after delivery.




Most spend $100 or less per order. Higher spend
per order for Costco frequenters

Average Spend per Grocery Order

on Instacart
n =448

$35 or less on average per
order

$51 10 575 ‘_ 13.0%
§76 10 $100 ‘_ 17.5%
$101 to $150 ’- 9.8%
$151 to $250 ‘- 6.2%
$251 to $350 ‘. 3.4%

$351 to $500 ” 0.1%

More than $500 on average

)
per order 0.1%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290

Average Spend per Grocery Order for
those who Primarily shop at Costco

n=101

$35 orless on average per

order 9.9%

$36 to $50 13.4%

$51 to $75 9.5%

$76 to $100 30.4%

$101 to $150 17.6%

$151 to $250 8.5%

$251 to $350 10.2%

$351 to $500 = 0.5%

More than $500 on average

0,
per order 0.0%

' ~ CADDLE



How would you rate your experience

More Than 1 In 4 Costco at Costco through Instacart vs.
Members Have Used 4 instacart shopping in store?

Launched on July 31, 2020 2 e e e e
|
|
|

® 50% of Canadians are aware of the Instacart
app and website.

Costco in-store is a little better

® 73% of consumers that have tried Instacart say
they spend more on that platform than

Instacart and Costco in-store are the
9.0%
. same
In-store. I

® 57% of Canadian Instacart users will definitely

Costco in-store is much better 7.2%

continue (T1B) to use Instacart for Costco
purchases post-pandemic.

n = 5,041
April 8 - April 13, 2021

Caddle® Inc. Confidential ’: CADDLE



Deep Dive

44% 87% 33.9%

say they spend much more (T1B) on of consumers are aware of the Spend between over $100 per
Instacart for Costco shopping than fact that items are priced at Costco order via Instacart

in-store Costco shopping oremium when shopping at

Costco through Instacart

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
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Instacart is used more for bigger orders for the
week over small, fill-in orders

‘Shopping by Brand’ and "Type of Product’ are the most common methods by
which users shop on Instacart

When using Instacart, are you:

Shopping for a big order - for the

week 48.3%

Shopping for a small order - filling in 33.3%

Shop both ways equally 18.5%

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290

Ways of shopping using the app:

49.5%

43.4%
30.6%
25.6% 2r i 24.6%
21.5%
15.1% 16.1%
10.3%
18/ 2.3%

Brand (e.g. Lays) Type of Product Sale / Promotion Department (e.g.  Previously Other
(e.g. chips) Items snacks) Bought List

mAll the Ways of Shopping Primary Way of Shopping

‘_‘ CADDLE



Dollarama Joins Instacart - GTA Pilot

Potentially shifting the order value to lower spend trips.

65% 89% 66%

are willing to pay a premium for of Dollarama consumers who are likely to shop Dollarama using
access to Dollarama on Instacart frequent weekly or more are willing Instacart
to pay a premium for access to
Dollarama on Instacart

n=872
08/15/2021

Caddle® Inc. Confidential
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How important is finding new
Instacart products on Instacart?

meets the
desire of

Mmost users to
be able to
easily find

=  93%
Important 0

Important to find new
products on Instacart

new products
on the app

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



Paying the
Premium:

s it Worth
the Price?




50%+ believe they are spending more money
through Instacart than in-store... and getting
fewer groceries for the same price

By shopping on Instacart, do you

believe you are spending: For the money you are spending on

Instacart, do you believe you are:

More money than in-
stor)!a 55.5% Getting more groceries for the -
- 34.1%
same price

The same as in-store 11.4% Getting the same amount of
groceries for the same price

Less money than in- . )
33.1% Getting fewer groceries for the o

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290
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How can Instacart, up the cart?

Most users were unaware that stores charged them more for shopping through Instacart, and this
would cause about 2 of users to shop around for the best price

How do you feel about the fact that some What if prices were comparable to
stores charge more for items via Instacart? in-store?

| didn't know and will start shopping
around

| didn't know and will continue shopping 33.9%
with Instacart w7 8 7 0/

I did know this and it hasnt changed my
opinion or use of Instacart

37.4%

13.4% Would spend more on
Instacart if prices
were comparable to
In-Store

| did know this and shop around to find

the best delivery price 13.2%

Other 2.0%

Caddle® Inc. Confidential ‘_‘ CADDLE
Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



What would make Instacart users

spend even more?
Ratings &

Reviews
Motivator to

Increase

Spend via o
Instacart 75 A)

Would spend more on Instacart if
Ratings & Reviews were available

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



COVID-19 led to increased usage of Instacart

Usage Before Covid Usage During Covid Expected Usage Post Covid

Primarily Use Instacart
30.4% 39.4% 28.9%

Mostly Instacart, Sometimes

Shop In-store 25.6% 26.5% 28.4%

12.0%

Instacart & In-store Equally

15.5% 16.2%

Mostly In-store & Sometimes

Instacart 7.3% 17.7%

13.2%

Primarily In-store
24.7% 5.5% 8.8%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290
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Canadians enjoy the conveniences Instacart
affords, but not the price hike

49.5%
° 48.6%
6.5%  36.6% 1.3%
7.2% m
/2] 22.0% 21.1% LU 28.5%
1T} 17.1% A
X 8.5% 6.3% 59, - 7% 16.3% 16.0%
— - 2 (]
.| (2 78% 0.7% 9.3%
=) 4.6%
Saves time Cancreate a App is easy to Reduces Fast delivery .
shopping running grocery use impluse
listin the app purchases Prices are more  Shoppers don't Cantuse Shoppers don't Al the delivery
expensive pick out good coupons pick out good  and pickup fees
fruits or me ats
vegetables

m\What Users LIKE About Instacart (Select All) = What Users DISLIKE About Instacart

Favorite Thing About Instacart (Choose One) Least F ite Thina About Instacart
east Favori ing About Instaca

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



Most users are loyal to Instacart vs Click & Collect

How does Instacart compare to other If users could only get groceries one
click & collect options? way, it would be:
Instacart home delivery 45.9%
| prefer Instacart over Click & Collect 57.3%

Instacart Click & Collect

| prefer Click & Collect over Instacart - 271% Store specific home delivery

You would shop in-store

Store specific Click & Collect 3.6%

| don't prefer one over the other - | use

0,
both interchangeably 15.6%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



Instacart: A compliment to in-store shopping

3 in 4 Users have products they will not purchase through Instacart and will only purchase in-store,
such as meats, produce and dairy

What Won’t Users Buy Through Instacart?

Me at products _ 14.5%
Produce _ 13.8%
Dairy products - 6.7%

Most grocery items - 5.8%
Household items - 4.0%

Clothing . 3.7%

Bakery items . 2.7%

76%

Will Only Buy Certain
Grocery ltems In-Store
& Not on Instacart

Various grocery items . 2.7%
Pop and chips I 1.2%
Large objects I 0.4%
Coffee I 0.3%
Personalitems = 0.3%

Did not respond 43.9%

Caddle Report: Instacart | June 27, 2021 | n =5,290



Delivery
Wars:
Instacart vs.
Competitors




Most Used Grocery Delivery Services are
Walmart.ca & PC Express

Do you use delivery service?

Instacart Walmart.ca Costco.ca PC Express

12% 22% 19% 14% 22%

Instacart still yet to be widely adopted by Canadians, and lagging behind the grocery
banners owned services.

Caddle Report: Rapid Response Surveys | July, 2021



Instacart Usage

Do you order on ___ app weekly or more frequently?

Instacart Walmart.ca Costco.ca PC Express

44.8% 35.2% 29.5% 36.5% 45.3%

Caddle Report: Rapid Response Surveys | July, 2021



Average

spend varied,

except
Amazon

which had

the lowest

average. The
peak range
for Walmart
and Costco
were highest.

PC
- Walmart.ca Amazon Costco Express

$350rless| | 20.4% 44.9% 16.4% 20.3%
$36 to $50 21.7% 27 .2% 13.7% 17.8%
$51to $75 22.7% 12.3% 15.7% 16.3%
76108100 | 16 59, 9.4% 20.1% 16.8%
$101108150 || 44 70, 4.9% 18.7% 17.1%
$151 10 $250 5.8% 0.6% 11.7% 8.8%
$251 to $350 0.9% 0.2% 2.5% 2.1%
536108500 | (0,29, 0.3% 0.7% 0.7%
Yoo || 0.1% 0.2% 0.5% 0.2%

Caddle Report: Rapid Response Surveys | July, 2021

27.5%

22.4%

13.0%

17.5%

9.8%

6.2%

3.4%

0.1%

0.1%



Instacart

Likelihood to Recommend

Based on your experience, how likely are you
to recommend __ to family and friends?

Walmart.ca

Amazon

Costco.ca

PC Express

+73.8%

Caddle Report: Rapid Response
Surveys | July, 2021

+71.8%

+78.5%

+84.4%

+69.8%

9 CADDLE



Instacart is Here to Stay - as an integral and valued channel for
many Canadian grocery shoppers. Outside of grocery, as
penetration increases, it will become stickier as it grows.

If You Don't Use It, You'll Lose It - if you're not leveraging
Instacart, you'll lose share as Canadians as the service gains traction
with new store, users and products at staggering rates.

Get in the Friend Zone - understand Instacart shopper behaviour
to land in shopper baskets. This is critical to driving repeat, as
Instacart prompts and encourages repetitive or like orders.

The Treasure Hunt is Real - grocery shoppers love to be able to
discover new products on Instacart, and feel they're able to do so
quite easily, lending to more frictionless innovation trial.

In-Store Pricing is Important - Canadians love value, and
although many aren’t aware of the premiums, it's only a matter of
time - and as COVID settles, in-app premium pricing will limit user
growth and share gains.



WHY CHOOSE US

Largest and most active panel in Canada
Get rapid insights in 72 hours

Trusted by fortune 500 brands and major

research firms

Short and long term studies
Rich, in depth customer data, including purchase
Mass to specific niche audiences

Flexible options customized to suit your brand

Caddle Inc. Confidential
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Let's talk insights.
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